HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP
Roger Myers (*pro hac vice*)
Robert Stolebarger, #03123 (*pro hac vice* pending)
Craig Buschmann, #10696
Email: roger.myers@hro.com; robert.stolebarger@hro.com
 craig.buschmann@hro.com
299 South Main Street, Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2263
Telephone: (801) 521-5800; Facsimile: (801) 521-9639
Attorneys for Defendant SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.
 (erroneously sued as SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS USA, INC.).

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION

ISYS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada Corporation,	Case No. 2:11-CV-507 CW
Plaintiff, v. GOOGLE INC., a Delaware Corporation; SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS USA, INC., a Delaware Corporation; ACER AMERICA CORP., a California Corporation; AMAZON.COM, INC., a Delaware Corporation; and BEST BUY CO., INC., a Minnesota Corporation;	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. (ERRONEOUSLY SUED AS SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS USA, INC.) Judge Clark Waddoups
Defendants.	

Notice is hereby given of the entry of Roger Myers, Robert Stolebarger, and Craig

Buschmann as counsel for Defendant and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.

(erroneously sued as SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS USA, INC.).

All further notices and copies of pleadings, correspondence, papers, and other materials

relevant to this action should be directed to and served upon:

HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP Roger Myers roger.myers@hro.com Robert Stolebarger robert.stolebarger@hro.com Craig Buschmann@hro.com 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2263 Telephone: (801) 521-5800 Facsimile: (801) 521-9639

Dated this 13th day of June, 2011.

<u>/s/ Craig Buschmann</u> Roger Myers Thomas J. Rossa Craig Buschmann HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN, LLP 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

Attorneys for Samsung Electronics America, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 13th day of June, 2011, I caused a true and correct copy of the

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA,

INC. (ERRONEOUSLY SUED AS SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS USA, INC.) to be served as

follows:

Todd E. ZengerU.S. Mail, postage prepaidDax D. AndersonHand DeliveryJoshua S. RuppFacsimileKIRTON & McCONKIEOvernight courier1800 Eagle Gate TowerX60 East South TempleXSalt Lake City, UT 84111

By: <u>/s/ Sherice L. Atterton</u>